

VILLAGE OF UNION CITY, OHIO
Detention Pond Pipe Outlet Replacement

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Monday, May 3, 2021 @ 1:30 PM

Construction Budget: \$ 265,000.00

Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Tom's Construction, Inc.		Prograde Excavation & Demolition, LLC		Performance Site Development	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Base Bid									
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$ 46,973.78	\$ 46,973.78	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 62,250.00
202	Manhole Removed	1	Each	\$ 288.10	\$ 288.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
203	Detention Pond Excavation, As Per Plan	2,300	C.Y.	\$ 13.55	\$ 31,165.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 19,550.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$ 734.10	\$ 734.10	\$ 812.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
607	Fence, As Per Plan	1,000	L.F.	\$ 40.12	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 41.45	\$ 41,450.00
607	Gate, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$ 1,053.02	\$ 1,053.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	1,570	L.F.	\$ 50.33	\$ 79,018.10	\$ 48.75	\$ 76,537.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 108,330.00
611	12" Conduit, 'C' (706.02)	42	L.F.	\$ 36.39	\$ 1,528.38	\$ 68.75	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,142.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	6	Each	\$ 3,169.51	\$ 19,017.06	\$ 2,462.77	\$ 14,776.62	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 16,680.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 271.32	\$ 271.32	\$ 104.33	\$ 104.33	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 338.58	\$ 338.58	\$ 194.93	\$ 194.93	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 404.78	\$ 404.78	\$ 279.23	\$ 279.23	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 7,765.98	\$ 7,765.98	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	16,530	S.Y.	1.16	19,174.80	2.50	41,325.00	1.25	20,662.50
Total Base Bid					\$247,853.00		\$268,917.61		\$284,014.50
Alternate #1									
Spec.	Concrete Low Flow Channel, As Per Plan	166	S.Y.	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,126.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 15,604.00
Alternate #2									
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B' w/Filter (in lieu of Concrete Low Flow Channel)	8	C.Y.	\$ 90.50	\$ 724.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
Alternate #3									
304	Aggregate Base to Extend Driveway	65	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00
Total Base Bid + Alternate #1					\$257,979.00		\$276,885.61		\$299,618.50
Total Base Bid + Alternate #1 & Alternate #3					\$261,554.00		\$280,005.61		\$304,818.50

VILLAGE OF UNION CITY, OHIO
Detention Pond Pipe Outlet Replacement

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Monday, May 3, 2021 @ 1:30 PM

Construction Budget: \$ 265,000.00

Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Flora Excavating, Inc.		Cobalt Civil, LLC		Culy Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Base Bid									
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 28,020.00	\$ 28,020.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00
202	Manhole Removed	1	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
203	Detention Pond Excavation, As Per Plan	2,300	C.Y.	\$ 17.74	\$ 40,802.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 59,800.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 4,338.00
607	Fence, As Per Plan	1,000	L.F.	\$ 32.75	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00
607	Gate, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	1,570	L.F.	\$ 85.38	\$ 134,046.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,800.00
611	12" Conduit, 'C' (706.02)	42	L.F.	\$ 45.75	\$ 1,921.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,554.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	6	Each	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 23,136.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 16,380.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	\$ 362.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 502.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	16,530	S.Y.	\$ 1.74	\$ 28,762.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,060.00
Total Base Bid					\$284,830.30		\$285,198.00		\$306,809.00
Alternate #1									
Spec.	Concrete Low Flow Channel, As Per Plan	166	S.Y.	\$ 61.80	\$ 10,258.80	* \$ 153.00	\$ 25,398.00	* \$ 101.00	\$ 16,766.00
Alternate #2									
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B' w/Filter (in lieu of Concrete Low Flow Channel)	8	C.Y.	\$ 111.50	\$ 892.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,096.00
Alternate #3									
304	Aggregate Base to Extend Driveway	65	C.Y.	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,590.00
Total Base Bid + Alternate #1					\$295,089.10		\$310,596.00		\$323,575.00
Total Base Bid + Alternate #1 & Alternate #3					\$299,574.10		\$314,236.00		\$329,165.00

* Addition Correction